ocusign ENveIope 1U: 3BELUULL-Y4£Y-4UBU-BB5E-I3Z2ZUFA /848

Wolf Track Energy change order

PROJECT NAME

ISD 709 solar installation

LOCATION OF WORK 709 Portia Johnson Drive Duluth MN 55811

DATE 4-1-2025 CLIENT ISD 709
CHANGE REQUEST OVERVIEW
DESCRIPTION Switching VSUN 600W solar modules to Heliene 540W modules.
OF CHANGES
NEEDED System DC size will now be 100.44 kW (DC) 88.35 kW (AC)
Racking company wouldn't provide documentation to support bonus tax credit eligibility, so
' Solar Developer switched to Heliene solar modules with domestic component in an effort to
' REASON FOR secure bonus domestic content 10% tax credit.
CHANGE
Heliene panels have roughly the same footprint as the VSUN 600W modules, so system DC
wattage decreased. System AC wattage increased because six more panels fit on the roof.
$ New payment schedule:
t WW' - i H
ADDITIONAL 50% ($157,811.25) of remaining contract price due upon installation scheduling
INFORMATION  50% ($157,811.25) of remaining contract price due upon completion of installation and
commissioning with utility
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
ORIGINAL PRICE $361,725 ORIGINAL TIMES Due Dec. 31, 2025
NET CHANGES OF N/A NET CHANGES OF PREVIOUS /A
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS CHANGE ORDERS IN DAYS
1‘
NET INCREASE / DECREASE  ($9,930) NET INCREASE / DECREASE 1 N/A
TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE TOTAL CONTRACT TIME
WITH APPROVED CHANGES 391,795 WITH APPROVED CHANGEs ~ DeC- 31,2025
- DocuSigned by: | f—-Sigil;d by:
ACCEPTED BY | APPROVED BY '
SIGNATURE | LM Brown SIGNATURE W ‘)( A
i —=F0l 2BF2014DE... b s 7094DFC$C37C462
NAME Bryan Brown NAME | John Hageman




